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ICARE4-FOOD BV - JORDÀ I TOPP'D
Jachthoornlaan 11 - 2980 Zoersel - Belgium

info@icare4-food.com - BE0058.839.665

Taste:
Odor:
Appearance
Texture:
Color:

Ingredients:

Date on packaging 

1,5 years 547 days

Allergens: 

X
O
O
O

RCC
Nuts (almond) RCC

O
X
O
X
O
O
O
O
X

Description: Milk chocolate crunchy crumble with crispy biscuit and salty caramel.

Product name: Chocolate Caramel Biscuit Crunch
Product category: Jordà Food Group - Jordà 
Item code: FC0073
HS-code: 19053199

Store in a cool, dry place.   
After production

X = Present O = Absent

Tittle: Technical Data Sheet

id.code: TF029-V01

Date: 01/02/22

RCC = May contain traces of

Belgian milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, soy 
lecithin, vanilla extract), crunch (wheat flour, sugar, butter concentrate, skimmed 
milk powder, salt, caramel, barley malt extract, soy lecithin, sodium carbonate), 
caramel (sugar, glucose, water, butter, cream, salt, leavening agent: E500ii), 
biscuit (wheat flour, sugar, wheatmalt, leavening agent: E500ii, salt, emulsifier: 
rapeseed lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), salt

Shelf life:

Milk chocolate with salty caramel
Milk chocolate
Pieces
Crispy
Chocolate 

Gluten (wheat, barley)
Mollusks, crustaceans
Fish
Peanut
Nuts (hazelnut)

Celery

Eggs
Soy
Mustard
Sesame
Lupine
Sulfite
Lactose 

Milk
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Extra information: + = YES - = NO
Kosher suitable +
Halal -
SG - RSPO -
Vegetarian +
Vegan -
GMO free * +

Nutritional values: (/100 G):
485 Kcal / 2032 KJ

20
12,5
69,1
46,2

6
1,2
1,3

Microbiological analysis:
Max. 5000 / g
Max. 50 / g
Max. 50 / g 

Absent 250 g
Max. 10 / g 

Of which sugar (g)
Carbohydrates (g)

Fat (g)
Of which saturated (g)

Energy

Protein (g)
Salt (g)

*We confirm that all ICARE4-FOOD BV products,to the best of knowledge, does not contain any GMO raw materials, the 
product is GMO free produced and does not have any GMO ingredients according to legal requirement (EC) N. 
1829/2003 and (EC) N. 1830/2003. 

Fiber (g)

Total germ count
Yeasts 

Salmonella 
Enterobacteriaceae

Moulds

The above nutritional values are indicative data. They are obtained by calculation and are based on the specification 
of each ingredient in the final product. Information on ingredients comes from literature and/or technical data sheets 
from suppliers. Energy values are calculated according to Regulation (EC) No 1169/2011.
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Logistic information:
5425037664363 5425037662345

5425037664370 5425037662352

FC0073A FC0073B
PET (1000 ml) Pouche

100 X 100 X 138 235 X 345 + 60

287 X 212 X 142 540 X 305 X 155

400 1250

472 1275

Net weight box (g) 2000 7500

Gross weight box (g) 2360 7650

5 6

13 4

117 32

234,00 240

276,12 244,8

EAN Packaging

Item number
Type of packaging 

EAN Carton Box

Net weight (g)
Gross weight (g)

Packaging size (mm)
Outer cartons size (mm)

* This technical data sheet is confidential information and has been compiled to the best of our knowledge.                  
This sheet is the exclusive property of ICARE4-FOOD BV.

Outer cartons / layer (#)
Outer cartons / pallet (#)
Net weight / pallet (kg)
Gross weight / pallet (kg)

Pieces / box


